These are preliminary specifications and are subject to change.
For more information on Hanover Products visit: www.hanover-products.com
Our recipe for relaxation starts with a toasty evening at home courtesy of Hanover’s Fireside collection of electric
� replaces. These � replaces can be easily mounted to the wall to conserve � oor space for your other favorite
home décor. The alluring display of � ames will brighten the room and create a warm aura, welcoming your
guests into the room. For all-season comfort, simply select your favorite � ame display, with or without the
heating option, and watch it glow.
• O� ered in 43", 35” (curved), and 56” displays
• Driftwood log or crystal rock display options
• Wall-mount design
• Heats rooms up to 210 sq. ft.
• Automatic thermal safety switch
• Adjustable brightness
• Remote included
• CSA certi� ed
The Fireside Collection
Features
Horizontal,  Wall-Mounted Fireplaces
35" Black (BK) with Crystal Display 35" White (WT) with Log Display
Slightly curved panel on 35-in. models only
*Black 30-in. Log Display shown (F30WMEF-2BK)
Available in
2 Finishes
2 Display
Options
These are preliminary specifications and are subject to change.
For more information on Hanover Products visit: www.hanover-products.com
The Fireside Collection
F30WMEF-1** F30WMEF-2** F35WMEF-1** F35WMEF-2** F56WMEF-1** F56WMEF-2**
Fireplace Type Horizontal, Wall Mount Horizontal, Wall Mount Horizontal, Wall Mount Horizontal, Wall Mount Horizontal, Wall Mount Horizontal, Wall Mount
Screen Type Flat, Tempered Glass Flat, Tempered Glass Curved, Tempered Glass Curved, Tempered Glass Flat, Tempered Glass Flat, Tempered Glass
Display Sizes 30" 30" 35” 35” 56” 56”
Bezel Options Black (BK), White (WT) Black (BK), White (WT) Black (BK), White (WT) Black (BK), White (WT) Black (BK), White (WT) Black (BK), White (WT)
Firebox Options Crystal Rocks Display Driftwood Log Display Crystal Rocks Display Driftwood Log Display Crystal Rocks Display Driftwood Log Display
Remote Control Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
PERFORMANCE
Heat Output 4 7 7 4  BTU 4 7 7 4  BTU 4 7 7 4  BTU 4 7 7 4  BTU 4 6 0 4  BTU 4 6 0 4  BTU
Heating Range 210 Sq. Ft. 210 Sq. Ft. 210 Sq. Ft. 210 Sq. Ft. 210 Sq. Ft. 210 Sq. Ft.
Multi-Color Flame
Display
No No No No No No
Flame Only Mode
(Without Heat)
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Programmable
Timer (Hrs.)
Up to 7.5 hrs. Up to 7.5 hrs. Up to 7.5 hrs. Up to 7.5 hrs. Up to 9 hrs. Up to 9 hrs.
ELECTRICAL
RATINGS
Voltage /
Frequency
115 V / 60 Hz 115 V / 60 Hz 115 V / 60 Hz 115 V / 60 Hz 115 V / 60 Hz 115 V / 60 Hz
Amperage 16 16 16 16 16 16
Wattage 700 (Low) / 1400 (High) 700 (Low) / 1400 (High) 700 (Low) / 1350 (High) 700 (Low) / 1350 (High) 700 (Low) / 1500 (High) 700 (Low) / 1500 (High)
Cord Length 6 Ft. / 72 In. 6 Ft. / 72 In. 6 Ft. / 72 In. 6 Ft. / 72 In. 6 Ft. / 72 In. 6 Ft. / 72 In.
Plug Type HPN HPN HPN HPN HPN HPN
DIMENSIONS
Assembled Product
Dimensions
5.7”D x 30.6”W x 19.2”H 5.7”D x 30.6”W x 19.2”H 5.5”D x 35.5”W x 17.7”H 5.5”D x 35.5”W x 17.7”H 4.7”D x 56”W x 20.2”H 4.7”D x 56”W x 20.2”H
Assembled Product
Weight
34.5 lbs 34.5 lbs 32.3 lbs. 32.3 lbs. 51.5 lbs. 51.5 lbs.
*Shown in Black (BK)
Display
Options